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3E Information 
 

Training and Links 
 

1) Catalog Managers & Facility Managers need to login at: www.3eonline.com 
 
2) General Users use the Bypass Link on your desktop: 

 
https://www.3eonline.com/EeeOnlinePortal/DesktopDefault.aspx?id=cT9hwFmyEJJ0js5l
G%2bwGHBwxlRHwOGgiE4q8ZZbySHoNmU9XuFRJ0xyOrZ5yhD6W 

 
 

 
Setting up the General User Bypass Link 

 
(Repeat one of these procedures on each computer you would like to have the 3E 
General User Bypass link available.) 
 
On your Desktop: 

1) Copy the link above. 
2) Go to your Desktop and right click on it. 
3) Select & click "New" and then "Shortcut".   
4) Paste the link in the location field. 
5) Click "Next". 
6) Name the shortcut "3E General User Bypass Link ". 
7) Click "Finish". 
8) A new shortcut on your Desktop is now created. 
  

On some computers, the Pop-up Blocker will inhibit 3E Online from running the Auto 
Log-on feature.  If this happens:  

1) Right click on the banner “Pop-up blocked.  To see this Pop-up or additional 
options, click here.” 

2) Click “Always allow Pop-ups from this site”. 
3) Click “Yes”. 
4) Click “Retry”. 

(This should only be needed the first time you use the shortcut.) 

http://www.3eonline.com/
https://www.3eonline.com/EeeOnlinePortal/DesktopDefault.aspx?id=cT9hwFmyEJJ0js5lG%2bwGHBwxlRHwOGgiE4q8ZZbySHoNmU9XuFRJ0xyOrZ5yhD6W
https://www.3eonline.com/EeeOnlinePortal/DesktopDefault.aspx?id=cT9hwFmyEJJ0js5lG%2bwGHBwxlRHwOGgiE4q8ZZbySHoNmU9XuFRJ0xyOrZ5yhD6W
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Contacts 
 

Jarvis Gray 
(919) 814-2185 [Office]      252-706-0285 [Mobile] 

jkgray@ncdot.gov 
 

Michael Heminuk, CSP, AOES 
(919) 814-2183 [Office]      919-389-6531 [Mobile] 

mheminuk@ncdot.gov 
 

Paul Roberts, CSP, AOES 
(919) 814-2184 [Office]      919-291-3897 [Mobile] 

Proberts@ncdot.gov 
 

Mark Scott 
(919) 814-2186 [Office]      910-722-6235 [Mobile] 

mscott6@ncdot.gov 
 

Wade Baily 
(919) 814-2180 [Office]      215-850-6167 [Mobile] 

whbaily@ncdot.gov 
 

John Cala 
(919) 814-2182 [Office]      703-300-6945 [Mobile] 

jmcala@ncdot.gov 
 

Marilyn Wolfe, 3E Client Services Specialist 
(760) 602-8636 [Office] 

mwolfe@3ecompany.com 
 

 
Startup Materials   

 
Stickers: Click to Download 3E Online stickers 
 
Posters: Click to Download 3E Online posters 
 
Wallet Cards: Click to Download 3E Online wallet cards 
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http://3ecompany.com/sites/default/files/Startup-Materials/3E_Online_Avery_Stickers_Eng.pdf
http://3ecompany.com/sites/default/files/Startup-Materials/Online%20Poster%208.5X11.pdf
http://3ecompany.com/sites/default/files/Startup-Materials/3EOnline_Self_Print_Wallet_Cards.pdf

